performance by the Contractor, and approval by the appropriate City representatives. 

5. Compensation and Method of Payment: City agrees to pay the 

Contractor compensation for its services rendered to the City not to exceed the 

amount shown in Contractor’s Bid which is twelve thousand five hundred dollars 

and zero cents ($12,500.00). 

The Contractor shall submit periodic invoices to the City upon completion and 

acceptance of work. Payment to the Contractor will be made in accordance with F.S. 

218.70 “Local Government Prompt Payment Act” upon receipt of the invoice, 

assuming there are no contested amounts with the invoice.

[...]

performance by the Contractor, and approval by the appropriate City representatives.   

5. Compensation and Method of Payment: City agrees to pay the 

Contractor compensation for its services rendered to the City not to exceed the 

amount shown in Contractor’s Bid which is twelve thousand five hundred dollars 

and zero cents ($12,500.00) for bi-annual maintenance and the repair of twenty-five 

(25) hangers.  Any additional repairs outside of the scope of services outlined will be 

subject to the City’s Code of Ordinances relating to procurement of services.  

The Contractor shall submit periodic invoices to the City upon completion and